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A Special Message 
From Our Leadership

Dear SDJA Supporters,

Thank you. Thank you for your ongoing commitment to SDJA, 

and all that you do each year to make our work possible. Your 

continued support is the truest demonstration of your belief in 

our school and our mission. 

This past year reminded us all of many things – of what is truly 

important. It highlighted SDJA’s strong sense of community, our 

deep connection to each other, and how much we are able to 

accomplish and overcome together. 

We were all reminded how important SDJA is to us – as  

administrators, as teachers, as parents, as community  

members – but most of all, it reminded us how much stronger 

we are with you by our side. 

Thank you for ensuring that SDJA remains a pillar of strength  

for our community, and for the many generations to come. 

You make it possible. 

Gratefully,

RACHELLE B. JAGOLINZER

DIRECTOR OF ADVANCEMENT

ZVI WEISS

HEAD OF SCHOOL

㠀㐀+2+㄀㐀+E
Revenue

82% Tuition + Student Fees:  $14,838,308

17% Cash Gifts + Contributions:  $3,039,567

1% Other Income:   $286,905

Donor Participation

Board of Trustees / 100%

Parents / 71%

Grandparents / 20%

Parents of Alumni / 11%

Total Support

Total Impact Fund Dollars Raised:

Total Restricted Dollars Raised:

Total 19/20 Our Family Is One Installments:

Total Dollars Raised: $3,668,325.96

$237,501.79

$1,360,967.17

$2,069,857

Expenses

65% Educational Program Expenses: 

23% Tuition Assistance + Discounts: 

12%  Facilities + Administration: 

1% Reserves for Future Use: 

$11,667,850

$4,130,614

$2,256,505 

$110,000 㘀㔀+㈀㌀+㄀㄀+1+E

 Financial Overview 2019 / 2020



Thank you to our generous donors



Our Family Is One  
Campaign Supporters
Thank you to all of our donors who made 

the Our Family Is One Campaign possible. 

SDJA’s incredible growth and bright future  

is because of your leadership and support.

Guardians / $2,000,000+

Anonymous

The Galicot Family

The Ja�e Family

Neil and Trish Shaw

Benefactors / $499,999-$250,000

Dan and Jaime Feder

David and Melissa Gilbert

Benjamin and Trisha Handler

The Josephson and Silberstein Family

The Klein Family

The Michan and Krongold Family

The Woolf and Grusd Family

Pillars / $249,999-$100,000

Anonymous (2)

The Feldman Family

Elliot and Diane Feuerstein

Laura Galinson

Dustin and Tara Gillman

Lee and Amy Goodman

Stuart and Lee Posnock

Elliot Scott and Lee Diamond Scott

Barry Simons

Leaders / $99,999-$50,000

Marsha Berkson

The Cohn Family

Avrille Copans

Brett and Carly Feuerstein

Chaim and Michal Heller

Gary Kornfeld and Theresa Dupuis

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

Carlos and Perla Shteremberg

The Smiedt Family

Simon and Laura Vainer

Charles and Randi Wax

Eric Weisman and

   Susan Chortek Weisman

Ambassadors / $49,999-$25,000

Anonymous (2)

Michel and Samantha Cohen

David and Claire Ellman

Jonathan and Carol Goldwasser

Shira Ladelsky

Steven and Nicole Ludwig

Champions / $24,999-$10,000

Leonel Burrola and Innesa Zavulunova

Skip and Terri Carpowich

Raymond and Rhona Fink

Rabbi Philip Graubart and

   Rabbi Susan Freeman

Katherine Green

Ricardo and Daniela Jinich

Steven and Audrey Levine

Ingram Losner and Jane Willoughby

Navias Family Foundation

Rabbi Yael Ridberg and Mark Laska

Abraham and Ana Rothman

Eric Vann and Karin Zell

Richard and Nancie Vann

Jose and Sonia Zyman

Builders / $9,999-$5,000

David and Melody Abeles

Sergio and Ariela Berkstein

Jaime and Karen Breziner

Isaac Engel and Ruth Schwartz

Ira and Andrea Feinswog

John and Roberta Foss

David-Alexandre and Kelly Gros

Charles and Rachelle Jagolinzer

Christopher and Kelley King

Andrei and Oxana Litvak

Scott Penner and

   Rebecca Rakow-Penner

Gary and Sharon Pollak

Je�rey and Jessica Pollak

Michael and Jill Quigley

Robert Shapiro and Jacqueline Saleh

Steve and Danielle Shulman

Daniel and Stacy Varon



Lion’s Society 
San Diego Jewish Academy’s Lion’s  

Society was established to recognize  

our generous donors and their annual  

contributions made during the 2019-20 

year. All gift levels below are based  

on the annual portion of multi-year  

commitments, including Our Family is  

One Campaign pledge commitments. 

MITZVAH CIRCLE

The Mitzvah Circle recognizes the Lion’s 

Society members who made annual gifts 

of $5K or more.

$1M+ 

Anonymous 

Robert and Jessica Fink

The Ja�e Family

Neil and Patricia Shaw

$500,000+

The Galicot Family

$50,000+

Elaine Chortek

Dan and Jaime Feder

David and Melissa Gilbert

Lee and Amy Goodman

Benjamin and Trisha Handler

The Klein Family

The Michan and Krongold Family

$36,000+

Elliot and Diane Feuerstein

The Woolf and Grusd Family

$18,000+

Anonymous (2)

Lou Dunst Trust

The Feldman Family

Laura Galinson

Dustin and Tara Gillman

Elliot Scott and Lee Diamond Scott

Barry Simons

The Spielman Family

$10,000+

Anonymous

The Cohn Family

Avrille Copans

Brett and Carly Feuerstein

David-Alexandre and Kelly Gros

Marlyse Gros

Chaim and Michal Heller

Gary Kornfeld and Theresa Dupuis

Legacy Heritage Fund Limited

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

Navias Family Foundation

Harold and Shirley Pidgeon

Abraham and Ana Rothman

Carlos and Perla Shteremberg

The Smiedt Family

Simon and Laura Vainer

Eric Weisman and  

   Susan Chortek Weisman

$5,000+

Anonymous (2)

Michel and Samantha Cohen

Brian and Merle Datnow

David and Claire Ellman

Isaac Engel and Ruth Schwartz

Rabbi David and Davida Frank 

Jonathan and Carol Goldwasser

Alan and Stacey Katz

Shira Ladelsky

Eric and Teresa Leitstein

Andrei and Oxana Litvak

Steven and Nicole Ludwig

Eric Vann and Karin Zell

Jose and Sonia Zyman

Mort Vogelson z”l Endowment  

   for the San Diego Community

CHAI CIRCLE

The Chai Circle recognizes the Lion’s  

Society members who made annual  

gifts of $1,800-$4,999.

Anonymous

Noam and Heidi Arzt

Ethan and Alexis Bortniker

Harvey and Anne Brenner

Marla Brucker

Leonel Burrola and Innesa Zavulunova

Skip and Terri Carpowich

Tsvi Estline

Abraham and Rebeca Fascowich

John and Roberta Foss

Raymond and Rhona Fink

Jose and Paula z’’l Garber

Gerald and Judy Handler

Nadav and Gabrielle Hazan 

Ricardo and Daniela Jinich 

Christopher and Kelley King

Steven and Audrey Levine

Larry and Trisha Liebermensch

Morris z’’l and Zita Liebermensch

Luis and Sally Maizel

Greg and Sally Palmer

Oscar and Stephanie Plotnik

David and Emily Reiss

Ruben and Fanny Rosental

Adam Rosenthal and  

   Jami Datnow Rosenthal

Bob and Kathleen Schwartz

Susan Shmalo

Douglas and Naomi Snyder

Lyle and Ronyt Sprung

Steve Uhlir and Susan Stamford

Eli and Harley Ungar

Paul Vann and Donna Gilbert

Richard and Nancie Vann

Perri Wittgrove

TZEDAKAH CIRCLE

The Tzedakah Circle recognizes the Lion’s 

Society members who made annual gifts of 

$360-$1,799.

Anonymous (3)

Benjamin and Seanha Adelstein

Jane Banning

Clarice Barrelet

Robert and Alexis Berk 

Sergio and Ariela Berkstein

Liad Biton and Tanaz Kahen-Biton 

Jaime and Karen Breziner

Paul and Julie Datnow

Sharon Davidson

David and Jackie Diamond

Ricardo and Gabriela Dondisch

Steven and Ruth Douek

Shaun and Yael Edelstein

Cheryl Eisen

Bernard and Marion Fainstein

Daniel and Shelly Fascowich

Adolfo and Sharon Fastlicht

Noel and Miriam Fishman

Valentin Floresco and Nicole White

Kevin and Cassi Foley

Julius and Perla Fox

Eduardo and Karen Frischwasser

David and Carolina Garber

Gary and Debbi Gillman

Craig and Dana Glasser

Je� and Samantha Gleiberman

Jose and Ilana Gold

Jonathan and Melissa Gottfried

Brian and Amy Hanlon

Stephen and Rina Hawley

Aaron and Brianne Hewitson

Aaron and Lindsey Hurvitz

Eugene Itkin

Laura Jacobs

Shira Jacobs and Adam McCurdy

Charles and Rachelle Jagolinzer

Michael and Laura Jesser

Jewish Community Foundation 

Harold and Joy Krasner

Marcos and Debora Levy

Ingram Losner and Jane Willoughby

294 Total Donors  // 47 First-Time Donors



73 Total Donor Upgrades // $450K+ in Upgraded Support

Andrew Lowy and Haydee Ojeda-Fournier

Doron and Suki Lurie

Spencer and Betzy Lynch

Mishel Matloubian

Bonnie and Gabriel Mauser

Andy Mayer and Heidi Gantwerk

Jorge and Esther Mareyna

Rabbi Scott and Jennifer Meltzer

Wayne and Mandi Meyerowitz

Eugene z’’l and Suzanne Newman 

Scott Penner and  

   Rebecca Rakow-Penner

Gary and Sharon Pollak

Je�rey and Jessica Pollak

Michael and Jill Quigley

Michael and Dori Rafii

Andrea Ravid

Matthew and Lindy Rinkey

Robert and Raquel Rissman

Steven and Sima Ross

Daniel and Monica Salomon

Samuel and Sally Schatz

Frederick and Shari Schenk

Dan and Carol Schwarzblat

Robert Shapiro and Jacqueline Saleh

Brian and Sheila Shaw

Steve and Danielle Shulman

Eduardo and Cynthia Sneider

Daniel and Stacy Varon

Sam and Sue Varon

Daniel and Lee Weinstein

Je�rey and Yu Weinstein

Melissa Wells 

Ricky and Susan Wu

Darren and Beryl Youngleson

Enrique and Eva Zagursky

Dan and Rachel z’’l Zagursky

SDJA wishes to acknowledge  

all of our donors who have made  

annual gifts below $360.

Anonymous (3)

Dan and Barbara Abramson

Avi and Jessica Abu

Eyal Abudi and Yael Zucker-Abudi

Micki and Ilana Acks

Stephanie Adams

David and Daniela Adler

Natan and Becky Adler

Aviva Angel

Rick and Cecelia Bayard

Rafael and Debbie Benrey

Aaron and Vanessa Bergenfeld

Andrew and Allison Blackburn

The Bolker-Rizzi Family

Richard and Silvana Christy

Michael and Marcia Cohen

Marcos and Jackeline Cohen

Albert and Margo Cohen

Yoram and Avigaeil Cohen

Michael and Jayme Copans

Shaun and Keri Copans

Oscar and Natalie Cruz

Gregorio Deitz

Nic Dial and Loni Olsher

Perry and Michelle Diamond

Eva-Lynn Diesenhaus

Michael and Lauren Dolinka

Joel and Barbi Dorfan

Richard and Lauren Dupuis

Elizabeth Estline

Chaim and Channa Eyal

Shelley Feltman

Gloria Finkelstein

Howard and Shirley First

Len and Marilyn Fishman

Miron and Arlene Friedman

Yoel and Sara Galante

Lois and Gus Garcia

Ian and Lana Garrun

Arturo Gerson and Letty Cain

Jeremy and Sarah Gimbel

Ofir and Ayelet Gonen

Jennifer Walker and Marla Goodman

Jeremy and Jennifer Grolman

Brandon and Lara Grusd

Ron Gurwitz and Adina Gerson-Gurwitz

Susan Halliday

Todd and Sara Hansen

Ricky Harel

Uri and Hagar Hazan

David Isaacs

Steven and Carole Janks

Paul and Faye Jeser

Kathy Johnson

Edna and Sammy Kahen

Julian and Julia Kapchinskiy

Jason and Gabriela Kass

Helane Kelman

Gary Kelsey and Andrea Winters

Sol and Debbie Kempinski

Ruslan Kipnis and Elizaveta Solovyeva

Milijan and Leah Krecu

Ray and Kerryn Krut

Maggie LaPlante

Yosi and Hilda Leisorek

Jaime Levine and  

   Karin Rashcovsky Schi�

Ilana Lupa

Norman and Lynne Lurie

Steven and Dahlia Maman

Allie Mangel

Candace Manor

Rabbi Devorah Marcus

Jerome and Marlene Markus

Daniel Mayer and Vicky Nizri

Scott McDaniel and  

   Nina Rubinstein Doye McDaniel

Michele Melden

Ian Merles and Sarit Ashtam

Adam and Alexandra Meyerowitz

Zachary and Jennifer Millrood

Moises and Tammy Mizrachi

Elias and Charlotte Mizrahi

Arie and Naomi Moshkovitz

Elias and Alicia Moya

Marc and Ana Muro�

Norm and Karen Numerof

Martin and Beverley Pamensky

Aaron and Fabienne Perlov

Valeri and Victoria Polyak

Enrique Pupko Maizel and  

   Vivian Ginsberg Keller

Sheryl Rabinowitz

Steve and Harriet Rellis

Tony and Flossie Riesner

Shay and Azi Rimon

Roy and Pamela Rodriguez

Antonio and Yulia Rosas

Jay and Rimma Rosenberg

Grigoriy and Yelena Rozenfeld

Gideon and Jordanna Rubin

Karen Rubin

Craig and Helene Sa�er

Earl and Jodi Sandler

Bret and Amy Scher

Karin Schi�

Cort Schultz and Margaret Krinsky 

Dusty and Kristina Shepard

Boris Simpser

Martin Sloane

Benjamin Sofer and Judith Faithe Sofer

Milton and Marcia Solomon

Kevin and Lynn Swartzberg

Mark Taylor and Esther Katz

William and Michelle Tiep

Jonathan and Andi Toker

Hilton and Jill Traub

Frieda Varon

Beth and Alan Vertun

Gerry and Esther Wellman

Ed Whitmore and Linda Rosenberg

Mary and Joseph Witztum

Douglas and Vicki Wolf

Sharleen Wollach

Alex and Esti Yeshanov

Andrew and Nadene Zack

Matmid/Loyalty  

Distinction

The Matmid/Loyalty distinction  

recognizes our loyal supporters who  

have made gifts to SDJA for five (5)  

or more consecutive years.

Anonymous (3)

Eyal Abudi and Yael Zucker-Abudi

Micki and Ilana Acks

Noam and Heidi Arzt

Clarice Barrelet

Sergio and Ariela Berkstein

Liad Biton and Tanaz Kahen-Biton



Andrew and Allison Blackburn

Skip and Terri Carpowich

Elaine Chortek

Michel and Samantha Cohen

Avrille Copans

Shaun and Keri Copans

Brian and Merle Datnow

Paul and Julie Datnow

Eva-Lynn Diesenhaus

Michael and Lauren Dolinka

Ricardo and Gabriela Dondisch

Joel and Barbi Dorfan

Steven and Ruth Douek

Shaun and Yael Edelstein

David and Claire Ellman

Tsvi Estline

Shelley Feltman

Brett and Carly Feuerstein

Robert and Jessica Fink

Julius and Perla Fox

David and Carolina Garber

David and Melissa Gilbert

Jose and Ilana Gold

Benjamin and Trisha Handler

Ricky Harel

Irving z’’l and Eleanor Ja�e

Richard and Ann Ja�e

Charles and Rachelle Jagolinzer

Jewish Community Foundation

Julian and Julia Kapchinskiy

Sol and Debbie Kempinski

Christopher and Kelley King

The Klein Family

Gary Kornfeld and Theresa Dupuis

Harold and Joy Krasner

Shira Ladelsky

Jaime Levine and Karin Rashcovsky Schi�

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

Morris z’’l and Zita Liebermensch

Andrei and Oxana Litvak

Andrew Lowy and Haydee Ojeda-Fournier

Ilana Lupa

Jerome and Marlene Markus

Andy Mayer and Heidi Gantwerk

Elias and Charlotte Mizrahi

Elias and Alicia Moya

Marc and Ana Muro�

Eugene z’’l and Suzanne Newman

Martin and Beverley Pamensky

Harold and Shirley Pidgeon

Je�rey and Jessica Pollak

Valeri and Victoria Polyak

Michael and Jill Quigley

Sheryl Rabinowitz

Ed Whitmore and Linda Rosenberg

Adam Rosenthal and  

   Jami Datnow Rosenthal

Abraham and Ana Rothman

Elliot Scott and Lee Diamond Scott

Robert Shapiro and Jacqueline Saleh

Neil and Patricia Shaw

Susan Shmalo

Milton and Marcia Solomon

Lyle and Ronyt Sprung

Kevin and Lynn Swartzberg

William and Michelle Tiep

Simon and Laura Vainer

Eric Vann and Karin Zell

Daniel and Stacy Varon

Alan & Caryn Viterbi and family

Mort Vogelson z”l Endowment  

   for the San Diego Community

Daniel and Lee Weinstein

Eric Weisman and  

   Susan Chortek Weisman

Gerry and Esther Wellman

Perri Wittgrove

The Woolf and Grusd Family

Ricky and Susan Wu

Alex and Esti Yeshanov

Dan and Rachel z’’l Zagursky

Jose and Sonia Zyman



Sabbim/ 

Grandparents Circle
SDJA’s Sabbim Society recognizes our

generous grandparents who made an

annual gift of $1,800 or more during the

2019/20 year.

$18,000+

Elliot and Diane Feuerstein

Selwyn and Barbara Klein

Carlos and Esther Michan

Chuck and Amy Spielman

Bertie and Jackie Woolf

$10,000+

David and Lesley Cohn

Avrille Copans

Marlyse Gros

Gary Kornfeld and Theresa Dupuis

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

$5,000+

Anonymous

Brian and Merle Datnow

Jose and Sonia Zyman

$3,600+

Paul Vann and Donna Gilbert

$1,800+

Harvey and Anne Brenner

Marla Brucker

Tsvi Estline

Abraham and Rebeca Fascowich

Gerald and Judy Handler 

Morris z’’l and Zita Liebermensch

Luis and Sally Maizel

Ruben and Fanny Rosental

Bob and Kathleen Schwartz

Susan Shmalo

Richard and Nancie Vann



Open Door Supporters
Thank you to all of our donors who have 

supported the Open Door program through 

a one-time donation or contributed tuition 

savings over four years. Our ability to make 

an SDJA education accessible to more 

members of our community is because of 

your support.

$100,000+

The Klein Family

$50,000+

Dan and Jaime Feder 

David and Melissa Gilbert 

The Gros Family 

Brandon and Lara Grusd 

Benjamin and Trisha Handler 

David and Rashel Michan 

Russell and Heidi Silberstein 

Barry Simons

$36,000+

The Spielman Family

$18,000+

Anton and Julie Woolf

$5,000+

Alan and Stacey Katz 

Oscar and Stephanie Plotnik

$1,000+

Arturo Gerson and Letty Cain 

Alexander and Orly Cohen

$500+

Jessica and Avi Abu 

Sharon Davidson 

Keren Douek 

Craig and Dana Glasser 

Je�rey and Jessica Pollak 

Ruben and Fanny Rosental 

L’Dor V’Dor 

Legacy Society
The L’Dor V’Dor Legacy Society recognizes 

donors who have created their legacy at 

SDJA with a planned gift. Because of their 

support, SDJA is able to ensure that  

generations of students have access to a 

Jewish education for many years to come.

GIFTS OF BEQUEST

The list below recognizes our generous 

donors who have created a legacy at SDJA 

through a bequest gift.

Anonymous (2)

Cli�ord Acheatel z”l

Larry and Janet Acheatel

The Bolker-Rizzi Family

Jaime and Karen Breziner

Stuart z”l and Sharon Davidson

Je�rey and Mardelle Davis

David and Claire Ellman

Franklin and Jean Gaylis

Amnon Gires and

   Monica Handler Penner

Irving Gold z”l

Lucy Goldman

Albert and Sharon Goodman

Chaim and Michal Heller

Irving z”l and Eleanor Ja�e

Richard and Ann Ja�e

Charles and Rachelle Jagolinzer

Julian and Jenny Josephson

Gary Kornfeld and Theresa Dupuis

Fanny Krasner Lebovits

William and Yvette Lechtner

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

Nathan z”l and Celia Levy

Ingram Losner and Jane Willoughby

Taylor Lucas

Barbara Mandel

Carlos and Esther Michan

Michael and Marjorie Morrison

Martin and Beverley Pamensky

Howard and Laura Roselinsky

Gary Rotto

Howard and Diane Schachat

Frederick and Shari Schenk

Mark and Renee Sherman

The Spiegel Family

Jeanne Tayler

The Tradonsky Family

Alan and Caryn Viterbi & Family

Charles and Randi Wax

NAMED ENDOWMENTS

The list below recognizes our  

generous donors who have created  

a legacy at SDJA by establishing a  

named endowment.

Marsha Berkson

Isaac and Alicia Calderon

Peter z”l and Elaine Chortek

Allan and Meg Goldstein

The Kornfeld Family

Joseph and Sima Oppenheimer

Harold and Shirley Pidgeon

Robert and Mao Shillman

Mort Vogelson z”l

Eric Weisman and

   Susan Chortek Weisman

GIFTS TO EXISTING ENDOWMENTS

The list below recognizes our generous  

donors who have made gifts of $5,000  

or more to existing named endowments.

Anonymous

Gregorio and Melissa Galicot

Rafael and Karla Galicot

Laura Galinson

Gerald and Judy Handler

Hadassah and Beno Hirschbein z”l

David and Luna Memun

Shearn z”l and Linda Platt

Cheryl Rattner Price

Abraham and Ana Rothman

Brett and Nicole Saloner

Lee and Bobbie Sperling

Steiman Family Trust

S. Mark Taper Foundation

Simon and Laura Vainer

Andrew and Erna z”l Viterbi

L’DOR V’DOR LEGACY COMMITTEE

SDJA would like to thank and recognize  

our L’Dor V’Dor Legacy Committee for  

their incredible leadership and dedication  

to this critical e�ort.

Theresa Dupuis 

Robert Fink  

Beverley Pamensky 

Caryn Viterbi

Guardian Project
SDJA would like to thank and recognize  

our inaugural cohort of Guardians who  

have collectively secured $14.5M to support 

SDJA’s endowment via life insurance policies.

COHORT DONORS

Robert and Jessica Fink

COHORT SUPPORTERS

Larry and Janet Acheatel

Marsha Berkson

Jaime and Karen Breziner

Harold z”l and Avrille Copans

Walter and Pam Ferris

Robert and Jessica Fink

Chaim and Michal Heller

Richard and Ann Ja�e

Gary and Cheryl Levitt

Martin and Beverley Pamensky

Eric Weisman and  

   Susan Chortek Weisman
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